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September 2023

Welcome Back to the new school year!

We hope
everyone had a
relaxing and fun
summer. It is
lovely to see
everyone again
and we look
forward to a
successful year.

Please see
"The Steps to
Success" -

following these
steps puts
children in the
best possible
position to be
able to achieve
excellence and
fulfil their
potential at
Millbrook.

X Primq,}

& Succeeding at

Mi//é

2= school:

The Steps to Success

zzz 8 hours sleep

Morning Routine

Healthy Breakfast

@ Movre Hugs
- Positive Languo\ge
’\‘4?' Regular Exercise

v
v

v

| Preparing for Tomorrow

e Consistent Bedtime Routine
l/ﬁ Working Togeﬂ\er with Adults

Uniform

Thank you for all the effort
you have put into making
sure your child is wearing
the correct school uniform
and PE kit. We are really
impressed with how smart
the children are looking.
Remember we have lots of
second uniform available in
our swap shop’
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School Carpark

Please can we remind you
not to park in the school
carpark when bringing or
collecting your child.
Only blue badge holders
are allowed to park.

Parking is available by the
shops next door and also
Freshbrook Church

allow us to use their
carpark at the start and
end of day.

Dates for your Diary
Monday 11th - Friday 22nd September — Foxes Class swimming every day

Weds 13th & Thurs 14 September—VYear 6 Bikeability— Skylarks Groups 1

Monday 25th Sept - Friday 6th October — Squirrels Class swimming every day

Tuesday 3rd October — Individual & Family School Photographs

Monday 25th September —Theatre Production of Alice in Wonderland

Weds 27th & Thurs 28th Sept— Year 6 Bikeability - Robins Group 2

Monday 9th—13 Friday 6th October — Badgers Class swimming every day week 1

Wednesday 18th October —Teacher Training Day

Half Term— Thursday 19th October — Friday 27th October

Children return on Monday 30th October

Monday 30th—Friday 3rd Nov — Badgers Class swimming every day week 2

Can we help?

If you find yourself
struggling or in difficult
circumstances, for any
reason, then please call
or drop info the school
office and ask to speak
to Mrs Tucker.

We are a referrer for
the Swindon Food
Co-operative (the Food
Bank), the Freshbrook
Affordable Food Club
and also have access to
other forms of help and
support.




